

## Terry Cost, Pharm.D, Named Director of Purchasing at TwelveStone Health Partners

Terry Cost, Pharm.D., joins TwelveStone Health Partners, bringing his expertise in chronic medication services to support patient care.

TwelveStone Health Partners, a premier provider of comprehensive chronic care medication services, has named Terry Cost, Pharm. D, as Director of Purchasing.

"Terry is a rare find. His experience as a business owner, operations leader, and a respected pharmacist gives him valuable perspective for our purchasing and inventory operations," says Shane Reeves, chief executive officer for TwelveStone. "We are growing and expanding into new locations. Terry's leadership will ensure we are wise stewards of our resources while investing in the highest quality supplies for our patients."

With significant experience in pharmacy, Terry has led pharmacy operations for a Tennessee-based pharmaceutical distribution company and a regional senior living facility organization. Throughout his career, he has owned and operated a consulting company that provided professional consulting to patients, prescribers, and caregivers in long-term care. Terry leveraged his expertise and has been a long-time member of the Tennessee Pharmacists Association, serving as a past board member and past president.

## About TwelveStone Health Partners

TwelveStone Health Partners incorporates the objective of glorifying God into its mission by delivering a higher level of service to partners and patients. As an organization, TwelveStone supports the transition from acute to post-acute care environments and the transition from sickness to health. This is the third evolution in the company's history, beginning in 1980 when Richard Reeves and Ronald Powell created a single retail pharmacy location then called Reeves Powell Saveway Drug Store. In 1994 Shane Reeves and Rick Sain launched Reeves-Sain and over 20 years grew the organization to include seven companies. In 2015 Reeves Sain Drug Store, Inc., a retail pharmacy, and its specialty pharmacy, EntrustRx were sold to Fred's, Inc. In 2016 Shane Reeves launched TwelveStone Health Partners with the objective of continuing to pursue the highest professional, business and community goals set forth by its founders. For more information visit <a href="http://www.12stonehealth.com">http://www.12stonehealth.com</a>.



Contact Information Amanda Cecconi TwelveStone Health Partners <a href="http://www.12stonehealth.com">http://www.12stonehealth.com</a> (615) 473-7536